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Trial Balance Summary Report P

Periods: 202408 To: 202408

Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
0182 B 01 101 000 F Cash B 100 00 (973,259.25) 1,955,631.65 1,491,219.69 (508,847.29)
0182 B 02 101 000 F Cash B 100 00 199,874.42 93,484.07 90,205.80 203,152.69
0182 B 04 101 000 F Cash B 100 00 271,681.86 110,380.36 54,207.28 327,854.94
0182 B 05 101 000 F Cash B 100 00 2,252,386.33 518.00 20,111.04 2,232,793.29
0182 B 06 101 000 F Cash B 100 00 (1,888.23) 160,846.00 185,211.96 (26,254.19)
0182 B 07 101 000 F Cash B 100 00 412,848.28 0.00 0.00 412,848.28
0182 B 11 101 000 F Cash B 100 00 321,272.78 32,955.39 83,237.77 270,990.40
0182 B 71 101 000 F Cash B 100 00 135,015.73 50,444.85 14,961.72 170,498.86
0182 B 81 101 000 F Cash B 100 00 142,424.63 2,700.00 8,500.00 136,624.63
Report Total: | $2,760,356.55 | $2,406,960.32 | $1,947,655.26/ | $3,219,661.61



MNTrust Monthly Statement

Crosby-Ironton ISD 182

mntrust

Activity Summary (30823-101) Operating

Investment Pool Summary
Beginning Balance
Dividends

Purchases

Redemptions

Ending Balance

Average Monthly Rate
Share Price

Total
Total Fixed income

Account Total

Crosby-ironton ISD 182
Bill Tollefson

711 Poplar Street
Crosby, MN 56441

02/29/2024 06:36:14 PM  Ouestions: (763) 497-1490

21112024 - 2/29/2024

IS
$2,749,916.10
$11,422.31
$0.00

$0.00
$2,761,338.41
5.228%
$1.000
$2,761,338.41

$1,615,249.96

$4,376,588.37

Your PMA Representative
Angie Stillwell

(612) 509-2562
astillwell@pmanetwork.com

PMA Financial Network

PM 2135 CityGate Lane, 7th Floor

Naperville, IL 60563
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MNTrust Monthly Statement

Crosby-Ironton ISD 182

mntrust
e«

Transaction Activity (30823-101) Operating

Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description

10867077 02/29/2024  02/29/2024 Dividend Reinvest

02/29/2024 06:36:14 PM  Ouestions: (763) 497-1490

IS 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024

Redemption Purchase  Share Price
$0.00 $11,422.31 $1.000
$0.00 $11,422.31

Shares this
Transaction

11,422.310
11,422.310

Beginning Balance: $2,749,916.10 | Ending Balance: $2,761,338.41
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mntrust

Crosby-Ironton ISD 182

MNTrust Monthly Statement

SDA Transaction Activity (30823-101) Operating

Code Transaction Holding Id Settle Date
P 16938342 SDA-1285767-1  02/01/2024
P 16938449 SDA-1285767-1 02/01/2024
P 16985461 SDA-1285767-1  02/29/2024

02/29/2024 06:36:14 PM  Ouestions: (763) 497-1490

Description
Withdrawal
Deposit

Interest

MNTrust Term Series-Flex (PenFed C) 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024

Deposit
$0.00
$1,608,431.77
$0.00
$1,608,431.77

Withdrawals
($1,608,431.77)
$0.00

$0.00
($1,608,431.77)

Interest/Adjustment Balance
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1,608,431.77

$6,818.19 $1,615,249.96
$6,818.19

Beginning Balance: $1,608,431.77 | Ending Balance: $1,615,249.96
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MNTrust Monthly Statement

I

mmu—St* Crosby-Ironton ISD 182

Fixed Income Investments Interest 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
Type Holding Id Trade Date Description Interest
TSF 1285767-1 02/29/2024 MNTrust Term Series-Flex (PenFed C), Interest $6,818.19

$6,818.19
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MNTrust Monthly Statement

& Crosby-Ironton ISD 182
Current Portfolio 2129j2024
Type Code Holding Id Trade Date Settle Date Maturity Date Description Cost Rate NAV FacelPar Market Value
1S 02/29/2024 IS Account Balance $2,761,338.41 5.228% $1.000 $2,761,338.41 $2,761,338.41
TSF TS 1285767-1 02/29/2024  02/29/2024 MNTrust Term Series-Flex (PenFed C) $1,615,249.96 5.350% $1,615,249.96 $1,615,249.96

$4,376,588.37 $4,376,588.37  $4,376,588.37

Time and Dollar Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 5.350%
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 30.00 Days
Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value" and are only based on the fixed rate investments.

Portfolio Summary

Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($) Description

1S 63.093% $2,761,338.41 IS Account

TSF 36.907% $1,615,249.96 Term Series-Flex Account
Index

Cost is comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissions.
Rate is the average monthly rate for liquid investments or the rate on the last business day of the month for SDA investments or the yield to maturity or yield to worst for fixed term investments.
Face/Par is the amount received at maturity for fixed rate investments.

Market Value reflects the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and other assets for which market pricing is not readily available from a
third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost".

Deposit Codes

TS Term Series
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