## Crosby - Ironton Public Schools Trial Balance Summary Report

TTEN #8.2

Page 1 of 1 3/18/2024 09:22:00

Periods: 202408 To: 202408

Comp	L Fd Or	g Pro Crs I	Fin O/S Ty	Account Description	Fin Code	Class	Sub Class	Starting Balance	Debits	Credits	Ending Balance
0182	B 01 101	000	F	Cash	В	100	00	(973,259.25)	1,955,631.65	1,491,219.69	(508,847.29)
0182	B 02 101	000	F	Cash	В	100	00	199,874.42	93,484.07	90,205.80	203,152.69
0182	B 04 101	000	F	Cash	В	100	00	271,681.86	110,380.36	54,207.28	327,854.94
0182	B 05 101	000	F	Cash	В	100	00	2,252,386.33	518.00	20,111.04	2,232,793.29
0182	B 06 101	000	F	Cash	В	100	00	(1,888.23)	160,846.00	185,211.96	(26,254.19)
0182	B 07 101	000	F	Cash	В	100	00	412,848.28	0.00	0.00	412,848.28
0182	B 11 101	000	F	Cash	В	100	00	321,272.78	32,955.39	83,237.77	270,990.40
0182	B 71 101	000	F	Cash	В	100	00	135,015.73	50,444.85	14,961.72	170,498.86
0182	B 81 101	000	F	Cash	В	100	00	142,424.63	2,700.00	8,500.00	136,624.63
					Report Total:		[	\$2,760,356.55	\$2,406,960.32	\$1,947,655.26	\$3,219,661.61



Crosby-Ironton ISD 182

### Activity Summary (30823-101) Operating

2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024

Investment Pool Summary	IS
Beginning Balance	\$2,749,916.10
Dividends	\$11,422.31
Purchases	\$0.00
Redemptions	\$0.00
Ending Balance	\$2,761,338.41
Average Monthly Rate	5.228%
Share Price	\$1.000
Total	\$2,761,338.41
Total Fixed Income	\$1,615,249.96
Account Total	\$4,376,588.37

Your PMA Representative Angie Stillwell (612) 509-2562

astillwell@pmanetwork.com

Crosby-Ironton ISD 182 Bill Tollefson 711 Poplar Street Crosby, MN 56441



**PMA Financial Network** 2135 CityGate Lane, 7th Floor Naperville, IL 60563



Crosby-Ironton ISD 182

## Transaction Activity (30823-101) Operating

IS 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024

Transaction	Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Redemption	Purchase	Share Price	Shares this Transaction
10867077	02/29/2024	02/29/2024	Dividend Reinvest	\$0.00	\$11,422.31	\$1.000	11,422.310
				\$0.00	\$11,422.31		11,422.310

Beginning Balance: \$2,749,916.10 | Ending Balance: \$2,761,338.41



Crosby-Ironton ISD 182

### SDA Transaction Activity (30823-101) Operating

MNTrust Term Series-Flex (PenFed C) 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024

Code	Transaction	Holding Id	Settle Date	Description	Deposit	Withdrawals	Interest/Adjustment	Balance
Р	16938342	SDA-1285767-1	02/01/2024	Withdrawal	\$0.00	(\$1,608,431.77)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Р	16938449	SDA-1285767-1	02/01/2024	Deposit	\$1,608,431.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,608,431.77
Р	16985461	SDA-1285767-1	02/29/2024	Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,818.19	\$1,615,249.96
					\$1,608,431.77	(\$1,608,431.77)	\$6,818.19	

Beginning Balance: \$1,608,431.77 | Ending Balance: \$1,615,249.96

02/29/2024 06:36:14 PM Ouestions: (763) 497-1490



# MNTrust Monthly Statement Crosby-Ironton ISD 182

### **Fixed Income Investments**

Interest 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024

Туре	Holding Id	Trade Date	Description	Interest
TSF	1285767-1	02/29/2024	MNTrust Term Series-Flex (PenFed C), Interest	\$6,818.19
				\$6,818.19



Crosby-Ironton ISD 182

### **Current Portfolio**

2/29/2024

Туре	Code	Holding Id	Trade Date	Settle Date	<b>Maturity Date</b>	Description	Cost	Rate	NAV	Face/Par	Market Value
IS				02/29/2024		IS Account Balance	\$2,761,338.41	5.228%	\$1.000	\$2,761,338.41	\$2,761,338.41
TSF	TS	1285767-1	02/29/2024	02/29/2024		MNTrust Term Series-Flex (PenFed C)	\$1,615,249.96	5.350%		\$1,615,249.96	\$1,615,249.96
							\$4,376,588.37			\$4,376,588.37	\$4,376,588.37

Time and Dollar Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 5.350%

Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 30.00 Days

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using "Market Value" and are only based on the fixed rate investments.

### **Portfolio Summary**

Туре	Allocation (%)	Allocation (\$)	Description
IS	63.093%	\$2,761,338.41	IS Account
TSF	36.907%	\$1,615,249.96	Term Series-Flex Account

#### Index

Cost is comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissions.

Rate is the average monthly rate for liquid investments or the rate on the last business day of the month for SDA investments or the yield to maturity or yield to worst for fixed term investments. Face/Par is the amount received at maturity for fixed rate investments.

Market Value reflects the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and other assets for which market pricing is not readily available from a third-party pricing service are listed at "Cost".

### **Deposit Codes**

TS Term Series